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PUNJAB ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION AND CLIMATE CHANGE DEPARTMENT
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SR. ||| CASE NO. & ||| BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE GENDER, DOMICILE &
NO. [|[NO. OF POSTS || & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING
146 33-RG/2024 (BS-20) i) PhD. in Environmental Engineering or chemical Engineering or Environmental Sciences or Public Policy from a university Male: GENDER:
recognized by Higher Education Commission; 40 to 45 + 05 = 50 years| Male, Female &
DIRECTOR GENERAL |.. ; . : ) . . N
ii) twelve years' experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector organization; and Transgender
01- POST (EPC) iii) two publications in Reviewed Researched Journals recognized by Higher Education Commission; Female:
OR 40 to 45 + 08 = 53 years| DOMICILE:
ENVIRONMENTAL y e
( i) M.Phil.in Environmental Sciences or Public Policy from a university recognized by Higher Education Commission; All Punjab Basis
POLICY CENTRE) [ii) Fifteen years'experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector organization; and Age and sex of the
iii) Two publications in Reviewed Researched Journals recognized by Higher Education Commission; transgender will be| PLACE OF POSTING:
(On Contract Basis for thef j ivision) i i i i O-R i i i i i i i based on the contents off Lahore
i) M.Sc. (S_;eqond division) in Environmental Engineering or chemical Engineering from a university recognized by Higher Education | .ir CNIC.
Period of 03 Years ) Commission;
ii) Seventeen years'experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector organization; and
iii) Two publications in Reviewed Researched Journals recognized by Higher Education Commission.
Note:
Only Research or Practical experience must be acquired after prescribed qualification. Experience in private entities shall be
accepted if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority.
NOTE:-
i) Applicants are directed to provide hard copy of their on-line application form alongwith two photocopy sets of all relevant documents & Research Papers within 07 working days after the closing date, failing which, their applications
will be treated as rejected and no further communication will be entertained in this regard.
ii) RESEARCH PAPERS: Only those relevant ORIGINAL ARTICLES which have been published in book-form on or before the closing date shall be considered. Review articles, case-studies/reports, translations, briefs, papers
presented in conferences, editorials, etc. shall not be admissible as published research papers. However, online published research work in a recognized foreign journal shall be accepted. The journal(s) should be duly indexed by
HEC. Recognition list of such journal(s) by HEC shall also be required.
FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES:
iii) Experience Certificate alongwith appointment letter(s) in respect of Contract, Current Charge, Acting Charge and Adhoc basis, issued by the Appointing Authority/ Head of Institution/Organization/Department is required. Experience
gained on OPS (own pay & scale) shall not be accepted.
FOR PRIVATE SECTOR CANDIDATES:
iv) Private Experience shall only be considered, if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority.
SR. ||| CASE NO. & ||| BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE GENDER, DOMICILE &
NO. [|[NO. OF POSTS || & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING
147 48-RG/2024 (BS-20) i) PhD. in Chemistry or Environmental Engineering or chemical Engineering from a university recognized by Higher Education Male: GENDER:
DIRECTOR GENERAL | Commission; 40 to 45 + 05 = 50 years !\r/lale, Femdale &
01 POST (EMC) ii) Twelve years' experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector organization; and Female: ransgenader
iii) Two publications in Reviewed Researched Journals recognized by Higher Education Commission; _ .
All Punjab Basis
MONITORING CENTRE)| i) M.Phil.in Chemistry from a university recognized by Higher Education Commission; Age and sex of the
ii) Fifteen years' experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector organization; and transgender will be| PLACE OF POSTING:
iii) Two publications in Reviewed Researched Journals recognized by Higher Education Commission; based on the contents of| Lahore
) OR their CNIC.
(On Co.ntract Basis for the i) M.Sc. in Environmental Engineering or Chemical Engineering from a university recognized by Higher Education Commission;
Period of 03 Years) i) Seventeen years' experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector organization; and
iii) Two publications in Reviewed Researched Journals recognized by Higher Education Commission.
Note:
Only Administrative experience must be acquired after prescribed qualification. Experience in private entities shall be accepted if
such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority.
NOTE:-
i) Applicants are directed to provide hard copy of their on-line application form alongwith two photocopy sets of all relevant documents & Research Papers within 07 working days after the closing date, failing which, their applications
will be treated as rejected and no further communication will be entertained in this regard.
ii) RESEARCH PAPERS: Only those relevant ORIGINAL ARTICLES which have been published in book-form on or before the closing date shall be considered. Review articles, case-studies/reports, translations, briefs, papers
presented in conferences, editorials, etc. shall not be admissible as published research papers. However, online published research work in a recognized foreign journal shall be accepted. The journal(s) should be duly indexed by
HEC. Recognition list of such journal(s) by HEC shall also be required.
FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES:
iii) Experience Certificate alongwith appointment letter(s) in respect of Contract, Current Charge, Acting Charge and Adhoc basis, issued by the Appointing Authority/ Head of Institution/Organization/Department is required. Experience
gained on OPS (own pay & scale) shall not be accepted.
FOR PRIVATE SECTOR CANDIDATES:
iv) Private Experience shall only be considered, if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority.
SR. ]| CASE NO.& [i| BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE GENDER, DOMICILE &
NO. [|[NO. OF POSTS || & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING
148 34-RG/2024 (BS-19) i) M. phil. in Environmental Sciences or Geo-Environmental Conservation and Sustainable Development or Public Policy from a Male: GENDER:
DIRECTOR university Recognized by Higher Education commission ; and 3510 40 + 05 = 45 years [\I_/lale, Fergale &
" , ’ . ! . . N ransgender
01— POST (POLICY & !!?T;nsyears ggpesrlencedlrlgt.h.e rele\/.anéfle!d froma plIJl'élIC c.)r prl\./ate secc;t:r O‘rgallr:zlzat.lon, qr . . . by Hiah Female:
SUSTAINABLE iii) M.Sc. (?r ( ec?on' .IVISIOI’]) in Environmental Engineering or Chemical Engineering from a university recognized by Higher | 3£ 10 40 + 08 = 48 years| DOMICILE:
Education Commission; and All Punjab Basis
DEVELOPMENT) iv) twelve years' experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector Organization. Age and sex of the
(ENVIRONMENTAL |Note: transgender will be| PLACE OF POSTING:
POLICY CENTRE) | Only Research or Practical experience must be acquired after prescribed qualification. Experience in private entities shall be ?has_eg ﬁlncthe contents of| Lahore
. L . . ) ) . eir ]
(On Contract Basis for the accepted if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority.
Period of 03 Years)
NOTE:-
i) Applicants are directed to provide hard copy of their on-line application form alongwith two photocopy sets of all relevant documents within 07 working days after the closing date, failing which, their applications will be treated as
rejected and no further communication will be entertained in this regard.
FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES:
ii) Experience Certificate alongwith appointment letter(s) in respect of Contract, Current Charge, Acting Charge and Adhoc basis, issued by the Appointing Authority/ Head of Institution/Organization/Department is required. Experience
gained on OPS (own pay & scale) shall not be accepted.
FOR PRIVATE SECTOR CANDIDATES:
iii) Private Experience shall only be considered, if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority.
SR. ||| CASE NO. & [l| BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE GENDER, DOMICILE &
NO. [|[NO. OF POSTS || & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING
149 35-RG/2024 (BS-19) i) M. phil. in Environmental Sciences or Geo-Environmental Conservation and Sustainable Development or Public Policy from a Male: GENDER:
DIRECTOR university Recognized by Higher Education commission ; and 35 to 40 + 05 = 45 years| Male, Female &
01— POST (ENVIRONMENT & | i) tenyears'experience in the relevantfield from a public or private sector Organization; Female: Transgender
CLIMATE CHANGE |, o o OrR - _ _|351t040 + 08 = 48 years| DOMICILE:
i) M.Sc. or BS (Second Division) in Environmental Engineering or Chemical Engineering from the university recognized by the Higher All Punjab Basis
RESEARCH) Education Commission; and Age and sex of the
(ENVIRONMENTAL | ii)twelve years' experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector Organization. transgender will be| PLACE OF POSTING:
POLICY CENTRE) |Note: based on the contents of| Lahore
(On Contract Basis for the | Only Research or Practical experience must be acquired after prescribed qualification. Experience in private entities shall be their CNIC.
Period of 03 Years) accepted if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority.
NOTE:-
i) Applicants are directed to provide hard copy of their on-line application form alongwith two photocopy sets of all relevant documents within 07 working days after the closing date, failing which, their applications will be treated as
rejected and no further communication will be entertained in this regard.
FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES:
ii) Experience Certificate alongwith appointmentletter(s) in respect of Contract, Current Charge, Acting Charge and Adhoc basis, issued by the Appointing Authority/ Head of Institution/Organization/Department is required. Experience
gained on OPS (own pay & scale) shall not be accepted.
FOR PRIVATE SECTOR CANDIDATES:
iii) Private Experience shall only be considered, if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority.
SR. ||| CASE NO. & ||| BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE GENDER, DOMICILE &
NO. [|[NO. OF POSTS || & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING
150 49-RG/2024 (BS-19) i) M. phil. in Chemistry from a university Recognized by Higher Education commission ; and Male: GENDER:
DIRECTOR ii) Ten years' experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector Organization; 35 to 40 + 05 = 45 years| Male, Female &
OR Transgender
01- POST (MONITORING) i) M.Sc. (Second Division) in Environmental Engineering or Chemical Engineering from a university recognized by Higher Education Femal_e: .
(ENVIRONMENTAL | Commission;and 3510 40 + 08 = 48 years| DOMICILE:
i) Twel , . inthe rel tfield i bli ivat torO izati All Punjab Basis
MONITORING CENTRE) :l)Ot\;vle ve years' experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector Organization. Age and sex of the
i : i PLACE OF POSTING:
(On Co.ntract Basis for the Only Research or Administrative experience must be acquired after prescribed qualification. Experience in private entities shall be I)raasr;csj %i r:rc]jee(:o::élr:tsbo? Lahore
Period of 03 Years) accepted if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority. their CNIC
NOTE:-
i) Applicants are directed to provide hard copy of their on-line application form alongwith two photocopy sets of all relevant documents within 07 working days after the closing date, failing which, their applications will be treated as
rejected and no further communication will be entertained in this regard.
FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES:
ii) Experience Certificate alongwith appointment letter(s) in respect of Contract, Current Charge, Acting Charge and Adhoc basis, issued by the Appointing Authority/ Head of Institution/Organization/Department is required. Experience
gained on OPS (own pay & scale) shall not be accepted.
FORPRIVATE SECTOR CANDIDATES:
i) Private Experience shall only be considered, if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority.
SR. ||| CASE NO. & ||| BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE GENDER, DOMICILE &
NO. [|[NO. OF POSTS ||| & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING
151 50-RG/2024 (BS-19) i) M. phil.in Chemistry from a university recognized by Higher Education Commission ; and Male: GENDER:
DIRECTOR i) Ten years' experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector Organization; 351040 + 05 = 45 years [\I_/lal‘i Femdale &
ransgender
01- POST (LABORATORIES) IM.S o . . . c O.R . ina fi . . . ) . Female:
(ENVIRONMENTAL i) M.Sc. (.sec.:on.d division) in Environmental Engineering or Chemical Engineering from a university recognized by Higher Education 3510 40 + 08 = 48 years DOMIQILE: .
Commission; and All Punjab Basis
MONITORING CENTRE)| ii) twelve years' experience in the relevant field from a public or private sector Organization. Age and sex of the
(On Contract Basis for the | Note: transgender will be| PLACE OF POSTING:
Period of 03 Years ) Only Research or Administrative experience must be acquired after prescribed qualification. Experience in private entities shall be ba;ed on the contents of| Lahore
accepted if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority. their CNIC.
Note:
i) Applicants are directed to provide hard copy of their on-line application form alongwith two photocopy sets of all relevant documents within 07 working days after the closing date, failing which, their applications will be treated as
rejected and no further communication will be entertained in this regard.
FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES:
ii) Experience Certificate alongwith appointment letter(s) in respect of Contract, Current Charge, Acting Charge and Adhoc basis, issued by the Appointing Authority/ Head of Institution/Organization/Department is required. Experience
gained on OPS (own pay & scale) shall not be accepted.
FOR PRIVATE SECTOR CANDIDATES:
iii) Private Experience shall only be considered, if such entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of firms or any other regulatory authority.
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NG RAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
GOVT. MODEL TOWN LIBRARY, LAHORE

SR. CASE NO. & BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE ||GENDER, DOMICILE & SYLLABUS FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATION/
NO. [||NO. OF POSTS||| & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING TEST (IF HELD)
152 08-RC/2024 (BS-16) Master's degree (Second Division) in Library Science or Information Male: GENDER: Male, Female | One paper MCQ type written test of 100 Marks and 90
. ) . ) . 20 to 30 + 05 = 35 Years |@nd Transgender minutes duration. Syllabus is as under:-
01- POST ASSISTANT Management from a University recognized by the Higher Education . - i) Qualification related Questions. (80%)
(Open Merit) LIBRARIAN Commission. emale: DOMICILE: ii) General Ability including (20%)

(On Contract Basis for a
Period of 03 Years
Extendable)

20 to 30 + 08 = 38 Years

All Punjab Basis

PLACE OF POSTING:

Age and sex of the
transgender will be based
on the contents of their

CNIC

Govt. Model Town Library,
Lahore

General Knowledge, Pakistan Studies, Current]
Affairs, Geography, Basic Mathematics, English,
Urdu, Everyday Science and Basic Computer
Studies.

PUBLIC LIBRARY SHARAQPUR, SHEIKHUPURA

SR. CASE NO. & BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE ||GENDER, DOMICILE & SYLLABUS FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATION/
NO. |||NO. OF POSTS||| & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING TEST (IF HELD)
153 09-RC/2024 (BS-16) Master's degree (Second Division) in Library Science or Information Male: GENDER: Male, Female | One paper MCQ type written test of 100 Marks and 90
. . . . . - & Transgender minutes duration. Syllabus is as under:-
20 to 30 + 05 = 35 Years Y
01- POST CLASSIFIER / Management from a University recognized by the Higher Education . . i) Qualification related Questions. (80%)
CATALOGUER Commission. emale: DOMICILE: ii) GeneralAbility including (20%)
(Open Merit) 20 to 30 + 08 = 38 Years [All Punjab Basis General Knowledge, Pakistan Studies, Current]

(On Contract Basis for a
Period of 03 Years
Extendable)

PLACE OF POSTING:

Age and sex of the
transgender will be based
on the contents of their
CNIC

Public Library Sharagpur,
Sheikhupura

Affairs, Geography, Basic Mathematics, English,
Urdu, Everyday Science and Basic Computer
Studies.

GOVT. RAZA FAROOQ MEMORIAL LIBRARY, PIR MAHAL TOBA TEK SINGH

SR. CASE NO. & BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE ||GENDER, DOMICILE & SYLLABUS FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATION/
NO. |[||NO. OF POSTS||| & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING TEST (IF HELD)
154 10-RC/2024 (BS-16) Master's degree (Second Division) in Library Science or Information Female: GENDER: Female One paper MCQ type written test of 100 Marks and 90,
. . . . . 20 to 30 + 08 = 38 Y minutes duration. Syllabus is as under:-
01- POST ASSISTANT Management from a University recognized by the Higher Education (o] ears m . i) Qualification related Questions. (80%)
LIBRARIAN Commission. All Punjab Basis ii) General Ability including (20%)

(Women Quota)

(On Contract Basis for a
Period of 03 Years
Extendable)

PLACE OF POSTING:

Govt. Raza Farooq
Memorial Library, Pir|
Mahal, Toba Tek Singh

General Knowledge, Pakistan Studies, Current]
Affairs, Geography, Basic Mathematics, English,
Urdu, Everyday Science and Basic Computer
Studies.

PUBLIC LIBRARY BASIRPUR, OKARA

SR. CASE NO. & BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE ||GENDER, DOMICILE & SYLLABUS FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATION/
NO. |||NO. OF POSTS||| & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING TEST (IF HELD)
155 11-RC/2024 (BS-16) Master's degree (Second Division) in Library Science or Information Male: GENDER: Male, Female | One paper MCQ type written test of 100 Marks and 90
. . . . . _ & Transgender minutes duration. Syllabus is as under:-
+ =
01- POST CLASSIFIER / Management from a University recognized by the Higher Education| 20 to 30 + 05 535 Years i) Qualification related Questions. (80%)
CATALOGUER Commission. Female: DOMICILE: i) General Ability including (20%)
(Open Merit) 20 to 30 + 08 = 38 Years [All Punjab Basis General Knowledge, Pakistan Studies, Current]

(On Contract Basis for a
Period of 03 Years
Extendable)

PLACE OF POSTING:

Age and sex of the
transgender will be based
on the contents of their
CNIC

Public Library Basirpur,
Okara

Affairs, Geography, Basic Mathematics, English,
Urdu, Everyday Science and Basic Computer
Studies.

QUAID-E-AZAM LIBRARY, LAHORE

SR. CASE NO. & || BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE | GENDER, DOMICILE SYLLABUS FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATION/
NO. [|[NO. OF POSTS||| & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING TEST (IF HELD)
156 12-RC/2024 (BS-17) M.A. Library Science (1st Division) Male: GENDER: Male, Female | One paper MCQ type written test of 100 Marks and 90
- & Transgender minutes duration. Syllabus is as under:-
21t +05=35Y
02- POSTS LIBRARIAN 030+05 _35 ears i) Qualification related Questions. (80%)
Female: DOMICILE: ii) General Ability including (20%)
(Open Merit) (On Contract Basis for a 21to 30 + 08 = 38 Years [All Punjab Basis General Knowledge, Pakistan Studies, Currentf
) Affairs, Geography, Basic Mathematics, English,
Period of 03 Years) PLACE OF POSTING: Urdu, Everyday Science and Basic Computer]
Age and sex of the{ gnhore Studies.
transgender will be based
on the contents of thein
CNIC
157 15-RC/2024 (BS-17) Master's Degree (2nd Division) or “C” Grade in Computer Science from Male: GENDER: Male, Female | One paper MCQ type written test of 100 Marks and 90,
recognized university +05= & Transgender minutes duration. Syllabus is as under:-
02- POSTS COMPUTER OR 21to 3OF 05 | 35 Years i) Qualification/Experience (Computer Programming)
PROGRAMMER S~ : g : : : emale: DOMICILE: related Questions (80%)
5 ' fGradualte (2|:1d DIVISIO‘n) WI‘th P‘os.t Graq:ate Diploma in ‘Comp.uter Science 21 10 30 + 08 = 38 Years |All Punjab Basis ii) GeneralAbility including (20%)
(Open Merit) rom a eg.a y recognized institution with 3 years experience in Computer General Knowledge, Pakistan Studies, Current]
(On Contract Basis for a | Programming. Ade and sex of the PLACE OF POSTING: Affairs, Geography, Basic Mathematics, English,
Period of 03 Years) NOTES: tre?nsgender will be based Lahore Urdu and Everyday Science.
Only Practical / Administrative Experience gained after the prescribed )
T on the contents of their
qualification shall be accepted. CNIC
Experience gained in the lines of Teaching, Internship, Part-time, visiting or
Research shall not be acceptable.
Experience gained from Private entities / Private Firms shall be accepted if
such entity / firm is duly registered with SECP or other relevant regulatory
authority.
Experience Certificates showing detailed job description shall be accepted.
GOVT. PUNJAB PUBLIC LIBRARY, LAHORE
SR. CASE NO. & |(|| BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE GENDER, DOMICILE &
NO. |[|[NO. OF POSTS||| & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING
158 14-RC/2024 (BS-20) i) Ph.D .in I.ibr.ary and Information Science or Information Management from a University recognized by the Higher Education I\_Ill_ale, Female .& GENDER: Male, Female
Commission; ransgender: & Transgender
01- POST SECRETARY / CHIEF and
(Open Merit) LIBRARIAN i) five years' experience as Librarian in BS-17 and above in library Having more than 300,000 books. 40 to 50 Years DOMICILE:
OR All Punjab Basis
(On Contract Basis for a i) M.Phil in library and Information Science or Information Management from a University reorganized by the Higher Education PLACE OF POSTING:
Period of 03 Years) . (.)ommission; and. o o ) Lahore
i) eightyears' experience as Librarianin BS-17 and above in library Having more than 300,000 books.
OR
i) Master degree (Second Division)in library and Information Science or Information Management from a University recognized by
the Higher Education Commission; and
ii) Seventeen years' experience as Librarian in BS-17 and above in library Having more than 300,000 books.
NOTES:
Only Practical / Administrative Experience gained after the prescribed qualification shall be accepted.
Experience gained in the lines of Teaching, Internship, Part-time, visiting or Research shall not be acceptable.
Experience gained from Private entities / Private Libraries shall be accepted if such entity / library is duly registered with relevant
regulatory authority.
Experience Certificates on PPSC's Prescribed Form with exact stock strength (No. of Books) in the Library shall be accepted.
All the Candidates are required to submit 2 sets of photocopies of all the requisite documents before or within a week of the closing
date.

|6.

I8.
9.
10.

1. Pleaseread the “Important Instructions” regarding Application Fee, Written Test, Interview on PPSC website www.ppsc.gop.pk before applying online.
Employees of Federal Government or Semi Government and Autonomous Bodies of Federal Government or Provincial Government and those of Local Bodies are not entitled to
age concession for the period of their service in such organization.
3. Incase a candidate claims that his/her qualification is equivalent to the prescribed qualification, he/she will be required to submit equivalence certificate of his/her foreign/local
qualification issued by Higher Education Commission (H.E.C) or Qualification Equivalence Determination Committee (Q.E.D.C) of concerned Department, which will be accepted
by the Commission as Final, at the time of interview or whenever asked by the Commission. If a candidate fails to submit Equivalence Certificate issued by the Competent Authority
atthe time of interview or whenever asked by the Commission, his/her candidature shall be cancelled.
In case, a candidate claims experience of private firm/ entity, he / she must bring proof at the time of interview that the firm /entity is registered with SECP, Registrar of Firms or any
other Regulatory Authority, failing which his / her application shall be rejected. Candidate must provide proof of registration showing that the concerned private entity had the status
of aregistered body during the period of experience claimed by the candidate.
5. In-service candidates will ensure while applying for particular post(s) that they have obtained/ applied for NOC/DPC from their concerned department(s) and will provide the same at
the time of interview (if called).
The candidates will ensure while applying for particular post(s) that they have obtained/applied for Registration Certificate from PEC/PNC/PMDC/PMC/PVMC or other relevant
regulatory body on or before the closing date and will provide the same at the time of interview (if called).
7. The candidates will ensure that they will provide marks obtained / total marks or percentage certificate of all degrees, issued by the Competent Authority, at the time of interview.
CGPAis notacceptable.
No information, whatsoever, shared by anyone other than on the PPSC’s website, is authentic; therefore, candidates must not trust any such information.
The Shorthand Testand Typing & Proficiency Test, if required, will ONLY be held atLahore.
In case of variation (increase/decrease) in number of post(s) by the concerned department, No Fresh Applications will be invited.

11. Applicants are advised to deposit fees online by using the following mediums ONLY i.e. ATMs, Mobile Phone Banking, Internet Banking, Over the counter (by visiting
the nearest *1Link Member Banks Branches), Jazz Cash, Easy Paisa, U Paisa, and other available micro-finance banks. For details, please visit PPSC website at

www.ppsc.gop.pk
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Closing Date for
Submission of

Online Applications

08 July 2024
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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LDA Plaza, 7-Edgerton Road,

Lahore
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